

Media Advisory

July 23, 2024 For immediate release

Public Information Session for residents impacted by the Ponderosa and Mulvey Creek wildfires

Nelson, BC: The Regional District of Central Kootenay (RDCK) and BC Wildfire Service (BCWS) invite residents of Electoral Area H and the Village of Slocan, impacted by the Ponderosa and Mulvey Creek wildfires to attend a public information session on Wednesday, July 24 at 6:00 pm. Information on the Ponderosa and Mulvey Creek wildfires will be provided. In attendance will be representatives from the BCWS and RDCK Emergency Operations Centre. There will also be an opportunity for residents to ask questions.

The public information session will take place:

Date: Wednesday July 24, 2024

Time: 6:00 pm

Location: Winlaw Elementary School gymnasium, 5604 Winlaw Bridge Rd, Winlaw BC.

For those residents unable to attend in person, an option to view the meeting online or by phone will be available.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://rdck-bc-ca.zoom.us/j/93718689575?pwd=FDkZQlUyHI8ELmmQq2YMKkhK5udg5E.1

Meeting ID: 937 1868 9575

Passcode: 940827

Dial by your location

• +1 778 907 2071 Canada

833 958 1164 Canada Toll-free
855 703 8985 Canada Toll-free

• 833 955 1088 Canada Toll-free

Meeting ID: 937 1868 9575

Passcode: 940827

Find your local number: https://rdck-bc-ca.zoom.us/u/adlQkZHijj

This public information session is strictly for those residents in Electoral Area H and the Village of Slocan impacted by the Ponderosa and Mulvey Creek wildfires.

For updates on the incident, please visit <u>www.rdck.ca/eocinfo</u> or view the latest information on the current wildfire situation at <u>BCWS</u>.

Incorporated in 1965, the Regional District of Central Kootenay (RDCK) is a local government that serves 60,000 residents in 11 electoral areas and nine member municipalities. The RDCK provides more than 160 services, including community facilities, fire protection and emergency services, grants, planning and land use, regional parks, resource recovery and handling, transit, water services and much more. For more information about the RDCK, visit www.rdck.ca.

-30-

For media enquiries:

EOC Information OfficerRegional District of Central Kootenay
Tel: 250.352.7701

Email: eocinfo@rdck.bc.ca